
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030256-2025 

Contract

Echo Scans Additional Services

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030256
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051b63  
Published 5 June 2025, 1:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

2 Eggleston Court

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RU

Contact

Stephanie Macpherson

Email

stephanie.macpherson@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1642850850

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030256-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030256-2025
mailto:stephanie.macpherson@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Health

I.5) Main activity

Health

EXTLINK
EXTLINK


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Echo Scans Additional Services

Reference number

W187995/C363479

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121231 - Cardiology services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are a department that strive to support staff to grow and expand their clinical and
academic scope of practice to ensure high quality healthcare that is innovative and
forefront of patient care and research. When one of the team applied for the scholarship
we had greater staffing numbers within the team, however prior to confirmation of the
award staff have resigned but we are a forward-thinking, person positive department that
would still like to support this staff member. To ensure that the above does not come at a
detrimental cost to productivity of the department we need to backfill the staff involved as
we are not able to absorb the workload of this staff member.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £45,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC12 - South Teesside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by
16/06/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR.

This decision has been authorised by the Cardio Management Team at South Tees.
There was no declared conflicts of interest.

The reason that South Tees have chosen Xyla as the most suitable provider (MSP) is due
to the fact they know Trust and departments policies and procedures, they have a very
good record on site and would be able to hit the ground running. This will aid the
department with minimal downtime and disruption to patients. The trust decision makers
believe a new provider would not be able to fulfill the requirement as successfully as the
identified provider and therefore the decision was made to complete the MSP process.
The selected supplier has previously carried out this work for the Trust to the standards
required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by
16/06/2025. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR.’

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-024101

/Notice/024101-2025


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ICS Operations T/A Xyla Elective Care

9 Appold Street

London

EC2A 2AP

Email

clinicalcare@xylaservices.com

Telephone

+44 2046025691

Country

mailto:clinicalcare@xylaservices.com


Page 7 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI4 - Inner London – East

Internet address

https://xylaservices.com/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £45,000

https://xylaservices.com/


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

South Tees Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

The James Cook University Hospital, Marton Road

Middlesbrough

TS4 3BW

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

2

Eggleston Court

Middlesbrough

TS2 1RU

Email

stees.orders@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.southtees.nhs.uk
mailto:stees.orders@nhs.net
https://www.southtees.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-12-14T09:55:14+0000
	TCPDF




